

QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE

Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation Office of Tribal Administration

P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 FAX (760) 572-2962

AGENDA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OCTOBER 1, 2024 7:00 P.M. QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. APPROVAL OF INVOICE #2024-07-653 (GENERAL MATTERS) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$15,445.23 FOR SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH JULY 31, 2024
- 2. APPROVAL OF INVOICE #2024-08-143 (AZ COMPACT MATTERS) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,037.50 FOR SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2024 -ROSETTE, LLP
- 3. APPROVAL OF INVOICE #2024-08-144 (CASINO MATTERS) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$17,907.21 FOR SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2024 – ROSETTE, LLP
- 4. APPROVAL INVOICE #2024-08-145 (GENERAL MATTERS) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$10,205.02 FOR SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2024 – ROSETTE, LLP
- 5. APPROVAL OF INVOICE #2024-08-146 (ICWA MATTERS) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$31,947.73 FOR SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2024 – ROSETTE, LLP